Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court

Vallie Bowman-English
Clerk of Court

The Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court is responsible for maintaining the public record on all court cases in
Toledo Municipal Court as well as collecting and distributing fines, fees, bail and other funds associated with

these cases. These responsibilities are defined under Ohio Revised Code Section 1901.31.

The office 1s divided into two divisions: the Criminal / Traffic Division and the Civil Division.
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The Clerk’s office employed 73 full time deputy clerks under Clerk Vallie Bowman-English.

Full time equivalent staff numbers 2010 - 2021
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Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court

Case Filings
2021 2020
Civil Division 16,411 14,537
Criminal / Traffic Division 28,984 25,810
TOTAL 45,395 40,347

Case Filings 2010 - 2021
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Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court
Revenue Collection

Revenue collection increased by $ 1,319,064 in 2021.

2021 2020
Civil 8,788,065.43 8,209,684.88
Criminal / Traffic 3,650,009.75 2,908,777.42
Administrative 3,473.36 3,392.73
TOTAL 12,441,548.54 11,121,855.03
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Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court

City of Toledo General Fund
Other City of Toledo Accounts
Ottawa Hills

Washington Township
University of Toledo

Metroparks of Toledo

Lucas County Common Pleas
Lucas County Prosecutor

Lucas County Sheriff

Lucas County Treasurer

Lucas County Law Library Association
Citizens Award Fund / Crime Stoppers
Toledo Area Humane Society
Toledo Legal News

Civil Legal Assistance Project
Treasurer of State

Department of Natural Resources
State Pharmacy Board

Division of Liquor Control
Capital Recovery Systems
Fiduciary Accounts

Refunded Overpayments
TOTAL

m City of Toledo General Fund
Washington Township

m Lucas Courty Common P leas
Lucas Courtty Treasurer

m Toledo Area Humane Society
Treasurer of State

m Division of Liquor Control

B ReFunded Over Pavments

Revenue Disbursed

2021
2,344,349.60
1,706,383.05

4,288.50
9,816.65
400.00
206.00
0.00
0.00
48.00
448,392.74
7,919.14
2,203.50
310.00

143,573.44

121,731.36

973,824.00

1,315.00
14,336.10
125.00

231,202.49

6,260,091.28
4,051.05

2020
1,831,576.38

1,227,557.41
3,191.10
2,837.50
685.00
186.00
150.00
15,170.10
110.00
383,619.71
9,658.22

1,938.93
310.00

140,378.82
110,268.21
833,709.85
1,170.00
13,623.43
250.00
252,786.41
6,447,735.96
7,604.50

12,274,566.90
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m Other City of Toledo Accournts

m Ottawa Hills
W University of Toledo W Metroparks
m Lucas County Prosecutor m Lucas County Sheriff
M Lucas County Law Library fssoc  ECrime Stoppers
Toledo Legal News Civil Legal Assistance Project
M Department of Natural Resources B State Pharmacy Board

m Capital Recovery Systems m Fiduciary Accounts

11,284,517.53



Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court
Civil Division

Filings 2021 2020
Civil General 12,943 12,193
Small Claims 3,467 2,342
Trusteeship 1 2
TOTAL 16,411 14,537
Activities

Certificates of Judgment 3,178 3,000
Certified Mail Issued 34,414 31,639
Disbursements - Civil 3,363 3,661
Disbursements - Trusteeship 159 286
Dismissals 6,608 7,568
Executions 59 71
Garnishments 7,505 6,266
Judgments 34,441 36,598
Motions 7,783 7,918
Ordinary Mail Issued 13,769 11,328
Proceedings in Aid 3,764 5,021
Reports 12,485 11,208
Revivors 883 536
Revocations 0 0
Satisfactions 3,758 3,857
Subpoenas 119 111
Terminations 17,108 15,054
Transcripts 94 78
Writs of Restitution 2,135 1,910
TOTAL 151,625 146,110
Revenue Collected

Civil Revenue 2,396,337.73 2,692,167.30
Fiduciary Accounts - Civil 6,381,560.63 6,256,077.68
Fiduciary Accounts - Trusteeship 10,167.07 28,995.78
TOTAL 8,788,065.43 8,209,684.88
Revenue Disbursed

City of Toledo General Fund 1,501,313.25 1,137,437.41
Other City of Toledo Accounts 284,101.73 233,894.08
Civil Legal Assistance Project 121,731.36 110,268.21
Treasurer of State 309,863.73 302,210.40
Toledo Legal News 143,573.44 140,378.82
Fiduciary Accounts - Civil 6,248,532.21 6,417,205.61
Fiduciary Accounts - Trusteeship 11,559.07 30,530.35
Refunded Overpayments 409.00 422.50




TOTAL 8,621,083.79 8,372,347.38
Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court
Criminal / Traffic Division

Filings 2021 2020

Charges Cases Charges Cases
Traffic 26,984 17,068 22,688 14,178
Criminal 17,128 11,916 16,933 11,632
TOTAL 44,112 28,984 39,621 25,810
Activities
Cases Sealed 2,225 1,697
Motions 24,683 16,703
Payments 25,767 22,295
Revenue Collected
Fines 1,116,323.87 758,618.63
Costs and Fees 2,503,912.83 2,129,411.79
Bond Forfeitures 26,131.00 13,565.00
Overpayments 3,642.05 7,182.00
TOTAL 3,650,009.75 2,908,777.42
Revenue Disbursed
City of Toledo General Fund 839,562.99 690,746.24
Other City of Toledo Accounts 1,422,281.32 993,663.33
Ottawa Hills 4,288.50 3,191.10
Washington Township 9,816.65 2,837.50
University of Toledo 400.00 685.00
Metroparks of Toledo 206.00 186.00
Lucas County Common Pleas 0.00 150.00
Lucas County Prosecutor 0.00 15,170.10
Lucas County Sheriff 48.00 110.00
Lucas County Treasurer 448,392.74 383,619.71
Lucas County Law Library Association 7,919.14 9,658.22
Citizens Award Fund / Crime Stoppers 2,203.50 1,938.93
Toledo Area Humane Society 310.00 310.00
Treasurer of State 663,960.27 531,499.45
Department of Natural Resources 1,315.00 1,170.00
State Pharmacy Board 14,336.10 13,623.43
Division of Liquor Control 125.00 250.00
Capital Recovery Systems 231,202.49 252,786.41
Refunded Overpayments 3,642.05 7,182.00
TOTAL 3,650,009.75 2,908,777.42



